

Provider Bulletin September 2022

Fax number update and reminder: **Podiatry Network Solutions and Dermatology Network Solutions**

This communication applies to the Medicaid programs for Simply Healthcare Plans, Inc. (Simply) and Clear Health Alliance (CHA) as well as the Florida Healthy Kids (FHK) and the Medicare Advantage program for Simply.

Effective Friday August 26, 2022, Podiatry Network Solutions (PNS)* and Dermatology Network Solutions (DNS)* will have a new fax number for prior authorization requests. The new fax number is 305-402-2269.

PNS is our statewide subcontractor providing podiatry services to Simply and CHA members. If you have questions, contact PNS Provider Services at 844-222-3939, Monday to Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

DNS is our statewide subcontractor providing dermatology services to Simply and CHA members. If you have questions, contact DNS Provider Services at 844-222-3535, Monday to Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

https://provider.simplyhealthcareplans.com | https://provider.clearhealthalliance.com

Simply Healthcare Plans, Inc. is a Managed Care Plan with a Florida Medicaid contract. Simply Healthcare Plans, Inc. dba Clear Health Alliance is a Managed Care Plan with a Florida Medicaid contract.

Simply Healthcare Plans, Inc. is a Medicare contracted coordinated care plan that has a Medicaid contract with the State of Florida Agency for Health Care Administration to provide benefits or arrange for benefits to be provided to enrollees. Enrollment in Simply Healthcare Plans, Inc. depends on contract renewal.

Simply Healthcare Plans, Inc. is a Managed Care Plan with a Florida Healthy Kids contract.

^{*} Podiatry Network Solutions is an independent company providing podiatry care services on behalf of Simply Healthcare Plans, Inc. and Clear Health Alliance. Dermatology Network Solutions is an independent company providing dermatology services on behalf of Simply Healthcare Plans, Inc. and Clear Health Alliance.